NDB LIST CLE No.7 410-550 kHz

COMBINED RESULTS

AMERICA

Reporters:

ms
bw
pa
sr
jm
ar
dk
kz
bh
jw
cs

BEACONS HEARD:

25-27 May 2001, 1500-1500 local time

For overall statistics, please see the covering email.

Steve McDonald, Mayne Is.
Morris Sorensen, Winnipeg
Barry Williams, Central AL

Phil Atchley, Merced, Central CA
Steve Ratzlaff, Palo Alto

Joe Mann, Chicago

Andrew Robins, Kalamazoo

Doug Klein, Hastings
Ken Zichi, Williamston

Bill Hohnstein, Nr Lincoln

Jack Woods, Waldport
Chris Steele, Ft Worth

For full details, please see the individual reporters' logs,
as previously posted by them to the List.

If you spot an omission or problem in your own details below
please let me know so | can improve the combining process.

Beacons are shown in kHz order within each Country and State/Province
The numbers shown within the table are the times in 'hh* UTC that the beacons were logged.
(e.g. 7 indicates logged between 07:00 - 07:59 UTC. 00:00 is assumed if no time is given).
If a beacon is logged more than once by a reporter, the lowest 'hh' value is shown.

brian@keyteb.freeserve.co.uk

TU st khzlcal  |Location CBACN Cl\:‘é\l USA [ USA | USA | USA | USA | USA [ USA | USA | USA | USA
- sm ms AL bw|CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar [ MI dk | Ml kz [NE bh|OR jw| TX cs

CAN AB 414/8M ELK POINT 7 4

CAN ON 413 YHD DRYDEN 6 2 7 2 2 3
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ON
QC
QC
SK
SK
SK

516 YWA
414/3U
414 BC
410 6Z
412 1W
414'Y
413 TAM
411 ILI
414 IME
429 BTS
525 ICW
529 SQM
530 ADK
417 EOG
423 AU
426 FTP
410 DAO
413 OEG
415 IEE
526 RWE
480 RW
412 JHH
424 RVJ
426/12S
432 MHP
435/11Y
410 EGQ
411 SDA
414 OOA
414/SU
417 1Y
423/CKP
428 POH

PETAWAWA
GATINEAU
BAIE COMEAU
LA LOCHE
SANDY BAY
REGINA
Tampico
lliamna

SITKA
DILLINGHAM
NENANA
LEVEL ISLAND

Mount Moffett Aleutian Is.

GREENSBORO
AUBURN
FORT PAYNE

FORT HUACHUCA
YUMA PROVING GROUND

Oil Platform
Camp Roberts

Colorado Springs

Griffin
REIDSVILLE
MONTEZUMA
METTER
WASHINGTON
EMMETSBURG
SHENANDOAH
OSKALOOSA
SIOUX CITY
CHARLES CITY
CHEROKEE
Pocahontas
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434 SLB
515 RRQ
521 ORC
414 1A
524 AJG
410 BA
417 HHG
521 TVX
410 MSB
414 EGT
414 GL
419 GB
420 PK
521 TO
526 0J
429 IKY
414 MSD
418 CW
410 SO
419 RYS
411 HAE
414 IEB
416 RN
423 DXE
515 ONH
517 GQ
420 TU
426 UV
410 GDV
410 HMM
414 LYI
415 LO
515 SAK

Storm Lake 7
ROCK RAPIDS
ORANGE CITY
CHICAGO
MOUNT CARMEL
COLUMBUS
HUNTINGTON
GREENCASTLE
IOLA
WELLINGTON
GOODLAND
GREAT BEND
Olathe

TOPEKA

OLATHE
SPRINGFIELD
MANSFIELD

LAKE CHARLES
Marquette
GROSSE ILE DETROIT
HANNIBAL
LEBANON
KANSAS CITY
DEXTER
JEFFERSON CITY
KANSAS CITY
TUPELO
OXFORD
GLENDIVE
HAMILTON

Libby

WEST YELLOWSTONE
KALISPELL
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MT
NC
NC
NC
ND
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NM
NV
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK
OK
OK
OR
SC
SC
TN
TN
TN
TX
TX
TX
TX

521 INE
410 JU
417 HQT
432 1ZN
414 HZE
414 GRN
416 LB
420/ CEK
426 EN
430 AYB
510 OF
513 PP
414 SKX
414 PYD
411 VFU
416 BKL
423 PCW
515 OS
524 HEH
411 HDL
512 HMY
515 PN
520 1QS
411 RD
420 CFY
521 GM
410 TIQ
414/ JUE
414 SPQ
410 GG
410 OIP
413 CBC
415 HIM

MISSOULA

WEST JEFFERSON

COATS
LINCOLNTON
HAZEN
GORDON
NORTH PLATTE
CRETE
OMAHA
AUBURN
Norfolk
OMAHA
TAOS

Groom Lake
VAN WERT
CLEVELAND
PORT CLINTON
COLUMBUS
NEWARK
HOLDENVILLE
Lexington
Ponca City
SALLISAW
REDMOND
LAKE CITY
GREENVILLE
PARIS
LEBANON
MEMPHIS
LONGVIEW
EASTLAND
ANAHUAC
BONHAM
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USA TX 421 EF MC KINNEY 10 3 5 14
USA TX 428 SYW GREENVILLE 7 8 4 2 4 14
USA TX 515 PKV PORT LAVACA 6 2 3
USA WA 515 CL PORT ANGELES 5 9 9
USA WI 410 MK  |MILWAUKEE 23 2
USA WI 412 CMY SPARTA 0 11
USA WI 414 SUE |STURGEON BAY 0 2
TU st khzlcan  |Location CBA&N Cl\fé\l USA | USA | USA USA USA | USA | USA | USA USA USA
- sm ms AL bw[CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar | Ml dk | MI kz |NE bh|OR jw| TX cs
COUNTRIES and STATES/PROVINCES HEARD: The number of NDBs in each State / Country that were logged by each reporter.
Tu  |country St C;‘CN CMAé\I USA | USA | USA US_A USA | USA | USA | USA USA USA
sm ms AL bw|CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar | Ml dk | Ml kz [NE bh[OR jw| TX cs
CAN CANADA AB 1 1
CAN CANADA ON 1 1 1 1 2 2
CAN CANADA QC 1 2 2 1
CAN CANADA SK 3 1 1 2
MEX MEXICO 1
USA USA AK 5 1 1
USA USA AL 2 1 2 1
USA USA AZ 2 2
USA USA CA 2
USA USA (6{0) 1
USA USA GA 3 1 5 4 3
USA USA 1A 5 1 8 5 10
USA USA IL 2 2 1
USA USA IN 3 3 1 1 2
USA USA KS 2 7
USA USA KY 1 1 1
USA USA LA 2 1 1




USA USA Ml 1 2 1 1
USA USA MO 1 4 4 4
USA USA MS 1 2 1
USA USA MT 6 6 2 2 2
USA USA NC 1 2 1
USA USA ND 1
USA USA NE 3 3 7
USA USA NM 1
USA USA NV 1 1
USA USA OH 1 5 5 1
USA USA OK 1 2 4
USA USA OR 1 1 1 1 1
USA USA SC 1 2 1
USA USA TN 1 3 1
USA USA TX 3 2 4 5 6 2
USA USA WA 1 1 1
USA USA WI 3 2 1
Tu  |country St C;‘CN CMAé\I USA | USA | USA US_A USA | USA | USA | USA USA USA
sm ms AL bw|CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar | Ml dk | Ml kz [NE bh[OR jw| TX cs
LISTENING TIMES: The number of NDBs logged by each reporter during the time periods.
CAN | CAN
BC MB | USA | USA | USA| USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA
UTC (hh) sm ms [AL bw|[CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar | Ml dk | MI kz | NE bh|OR jw| TX cs

00:00 - 00:59 6 9

01:00 - 01:59 7 3

02:00 - 02:59 2 5 26 3 13

03:00 - 03:59 2 12 19

04:00 - 04:59 8 6 11 12

05:00 - 05:59 8 6 5 1 9

06:00 - 06:59 5 4 9 1

07:00 - 07:59 10 1 1

08:00 - 08:59 2 3 1




09:00 - 09:59 2 2 2
10:00 - 10:59 3 3 3
11:00 - 11:59 2 4
12:00 - 12:59 2
13:00 - 13:59 3
14:00 - 14:59 1 2
19:00 - 19:59 2
23:00 - 23:59 4
NDBs HEARD, BY FREQUENCY: The number of NDBs logged by each reporter on each frequency
and the number logged by all on each frequency, ignoring offsets:
CAN | CAN
BC [ MB | USA| USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA [ USA | USA
NDBs kHz sm ms |[AL bw|[CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar | Ml dk | Ml kz [NE bh|OR jw| TX cs| kHz
13 410 3 3 4 5 7 410
6 411 3 1 1 3 4 1 4 1 411
3 412 1 1 2 2 412
4 413 1 1 2 2 2 3 413
20 414 6 1 5 1 10 9 1 8 1 414
3 415 2 3 1 1 1 415
3 416 1 1 1 2 416
4 417 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 417
1 418 1 1 418
2 419 1 1 1 1 419
4 420 2 4 3 420
1 421 1 1 1 1 421
4 423 1 1 1 3 3 1 423
1 424 1 1 424
4 426 1 3 3 3 426
2 428 1 1 2 1 2 1 428
2 429 1 1 1 1 429
1 430 1 1 1 430
2 432 1 1 2 1 432
1 434 1 1 1 434




1 435 1 1 1 1 1 435
1 480 1 480
1 510 1 510
1 512 1 1 1 512
1 513 1 1 513
7 515 2 1 1 4 3 5 1 515
1 516 1 1 516
1 517 1 517
1 520 1 520
5 521 1 1 1 2 3 5 1 521
2 524 2 2 1 524
1 525 1 1 525
2 526 1 1 526
1 529 1 529
1 530 1 530
NDBs KHz CBA(‘:N Cl\fé\l USA [ USA | USA USA USA [ USA | USA | USA USA USA KHz
sm ms AL bw[CA pa| CA sr| IL jm | Ml ar | Ml dk | MI kz |NE bh|OR jw| TX cs

MOBs

The following NDBs were heard by one reporter only - ‘Mine Only Beacon's!
Rptr | kHz|C/S |Locati0n |St | ITU I_UTC
ar 417 EOG GREENSBORO AL USA 05:13
ar 417 HQT COATS NC USA 02:45
ar 410 TIQ PARIS TN USA 04:07
bh 413 TAM Tampico MEX 02:21
bh 480 RW | Colorado Springs CO USA 03:06
bh 526 0OJ OLATHE KS USA 02:46
bh 521 TO TOPEKA KS USA 04:57
bh 419 GB ' GREAT BEND KS USA 05:26
bh 414 GL GOODLAND KS USA 13:04
bh 414 EGT WELLINGTON KS USA 13:27
bh 416 RN  KANSAS CITY MO USA 05:31
bh 517|GQ KANSAS CITY MO USA 14:00




bh 510 OF  Norfolk NE USA 03:09
bh 426/EN OMAHA NE USA 04:09
bh 416/ LB NORTH PLATTE NE USA 05:30
bh 520/1QS SALLISAW OK USA |03:22
bh 515 PN Ponca City OK |USA 05:03
bh 410/0IP |[EASTLAND X USA 02:49
bh 410 GG LONGVIEW TX USA 12:47
bw 423|AU AUBURN AL USA 00:00
jm 410 JU WEST JEFFERSON NC USA 06:45
ms 414 HZE HAZEN ND USA 02:56
pa 415 IEE  Oil Platform CA |USA 04:35
pa 526|RWE Camp Roberts CA USA |05:09
pa 414 SKX TAOS NM USA 06:34
sm 414/IME | SITKA AK USA 0741
sm 411 1L lliamna AK USA 10:45
sm 429/BTS DILLINGHAM AK USA 10:55
sm 530/|ADK 'Mount Moffett Aleutian Is. AK USA 11:00
sm 529 SQM |LEVEL ISLAND AK USA 11.00
sm 412 1W  SANDY BAY SK CAN 07:35
'TAB's
"Trans-Atlantic Beacons' which were logged by at least one reporter from Europe
and at least one from America.
G/E | G/IE | USA [ USA | USA
kHz|C/S |Location ag bk | ILjm | Mlar | Ml kz
G/E | G/IE | USA USA USA
414 BC  Baie Comeau, QC ag bk | ILjm  Mlar| Ml kz
410550na5.xls

bk 29/05/2001




